1
Power Quality Improvement Products
   Suppress VFD input current harmonics and convert close to sine wave
- ・Deal with Japanese Government guideline for harmonics current suppression
- ・Reduce power supply transformer capacity by suppressing harmonics current and
improving total power factor
- ・Long-life with high reliable reactors and metalized film capacitors applied
Nishitei  PHF Series

 L1・L2
KS
type
KB
type
Shunt Ckt.
L3
Qty.
Shunt Ckt.
C
Qty.
32 7.5 ＰＨＦ0008KW235K* L1/20032BA0 ２ １ L30032BA0 １ C0008KW235A2 １
53 11 ＰＨＦ0011KW235K* L1/20053BA0 ２ １ L30053BA0 １ C0011KW235A3 １
70 15 ＰＨＦ0015KW235K* L1/20070BA0 ２ １ L30070BA0 １ C0015KW235A3 １
84 18.5 ＰＨＦ0019KW235K* L1/20084BA0 ２ １ L30084BA0 １ C0019KW235A3 １
112 22 ＰＨＦ0022KW235K* L1/20112BA0 ２ １ L30112BA0 １ C0022KW235A3 １
126 30 ＰＨＦ0030KW235K* L1/20126BA0 ２ １ L30126BA0 １ C0030KW235A4 １
150 37 ＰＨＦ0037KW235K* L1/20150BA0 ２ １ L30150BA0 １ C0037KW235A4 １
211 45 ＰＨＦ0045KW235K* L1/20211BA0 ２ １ L30211BA0 １ C0045KW235A5 １
267 55 ＰＨＦ0055KW235K* L1/20267BA0 ２ １ L30267BA0 １ C0055KW235A5 １
295 75 ＰＨＦ0075KW235K* L1/20295BA0 ２ １ L30295BA0 １
C0075KW235A4
１
C0075KW235A3
396 90 ＰＨＦ0090KW235K* L1/20396BA0 ２ １ L30396BA0 １
C0090KW235A4
１
C0090KW235A5
465 110 ＰＨＦ0110KW235K* L1/20465BA0 ２ １ L30465BA0 １
C0110KW235A5
１
C0110KW235B5
591 150 ＰＨＦ0150KW235K* L1/20591BA0 ２ １ L30591BA0 １
C0150KW235A3
１ C0150KW235A5
C0150KW235B5
60Hz 200-220V Class

 L1・L2
KS
type
KB
type
Shunt Ckt
L3
Qty.
Shunt Ckt.
C
Qty.
39 18.5 ＰＨＦ0019KW435K* L1/20039AA0 ２ １ L30039AA0 １ C0019KW435A2 １
59 30 ＰＨＦ0030KW435K* L1/20059AA0 ２ １ L30059AA0 １ C0030KW435A2 １
78 37 ＰＨＦ0037KW435K* L1/20078AA0 ２ １ L30078AA0 １ C0037KW435A2 １
98 45 ＰＨＦ0045KW435K* L1/20098AA0 ２ １ L30098AA0 １ C0045KW435A3 １
117 55 ＰＨＦ0055KW435K* L1/20117AA0 ２ １ L30117AA0 １ C0055KW435A3 １
156 75 ＰＨＦ0075KW435K* L1/20156AA0 ２ １ L30156AA0 １ C0075KW435A4 １
176 90 ＰＨＦ0090KW435K* L1/20176AA0 ２ １ L30176AA0 １ C0090KW435A5 １
215 110 ＰＨＦ0110KW435K* L1/20215AA0 ２ １ L30215AA0 １ C0110KW435A6 １
273 135 ＰＨＦ0135KW435K* L1/20273AA0 ２ １ L30273AA0 １
C0135KW435A3 １
C0135KW435A4 １
312 160 ＰＨＦ0160KW435K* L1/20312AA0 ２ １ L30312AA0 １
C0160KW435A4 １
C0160KW435B4 １
371 190 ＰＨＦ0190KW435K* L1/20371AA0 ２ １ L30371AA0 １
C0190KW435A5 １
C0190KW435B5 １
449 220 ＰＨＦ0220KW435K* L1/20449AA0 ２ １ L30449AA0 １
C0220KW435A5 １
C0220KW435A6 １
527 250 ＰＨＦ0250KW435K* L1/20527AA0 ２ １ L30527AA0 １
C0250KW435A4 １
C0250KW435B4 １
C0250KW435A5 １
625 315 ＰＨＦ0315KW435K* L1/20625AA0 ２ １ L30625AA0 １
C0315KW435A5 １
C0315KW435B5 １
C0315KW435A6 １
781 380 ＰＨＦ0380KW435K* L1/20781AA0 ２ １ L30781AA0 １
C0380KW435A4 １
C0380KW435A5 １
C0380KW435B5 １
C0380KW435C5 １

Model No.
Dim.
No.
Dimensions （mm）
No. of
Cells
Wt.
(kg)
Loss
(W) a b
b
(MAX) c d
200V
50Hz
ＰＨＦ0008KW235K* C0008KW235A2 I 355 515 595 278 330 2 13 16.3
ＰＨＦ0011KW235K* C0011KW235A3 I 355 453 533 278 330 3 13 16.2
ＰＨＦ0015KW235K* C0015KW235A3 I 355 473 553 278 330 3 15 27.2
ＰＨＦ0019KW235K* C0019KW235A3 I 355 515 595 278 330 3 15 29.6
ＰＨＦ0022KW235K* C0022KW235A3 I 355 515 595 278 330 3 16 33.7
ＰＨＦ0030KW235K* C0030KW235A4 Ⅱ 355 515 595 358 330 4 19 39.6
ＰＨＦ0037KW235K* C0037KW235A4 Ⅱ 355 515 595 358 330 4 20 46.6
ＰＨＦ0045KW235K* C0045KW235A5 Ⅱ 355 515 595 358 330 5 22 62.4
ＰＨＦ0055KW235K* C0055KW235A6 Ⅱ 355 515 595 358 330 6 25 77.2
ＰＨＦ0075KW235K*
C0075KW235A4 Ⅱ 355 515 595 358 330 4 20 53.3
C0075KW235A3 I 355 515 595 278 330 3 15 32.0
ＰＨＦ0090KW235K*

Dim.
No.
Dimensions （mm）
No. of
Cells
Wt.
(kg)
Loss
(W) a b
b
(MAX) c d
200-
220V
60Hz
ＰＨＦ0008KW236K* C0008KW236A2 Ⅰ 355 453 533 278 330 2 12 10.0
ＰＨＦ0011KW236K* C0011KW236A2 Ⅰ 355 515 595 278 330 2 13 17.5
ＰＨＦ0015KW236K* C0015KW236A3 Ⅰ 355 515 595 278 330 3 16 31.3
ＰＨＦ0019KW236K* C0019KW236A3 Ⅰ 355 515 595 278 330 3 15 23.7
ＰＨＦ0022KW236K* C0022KW236A3 Ⅰ 355 473 553 278 330 3 14 24.4
ＰＨＦ0030KW236K* C0030KW236A3 Ⅰ 355 515 595 278 330 3 15 26.6
ＰＨＦ0037KW236K* C0037KW236A3 I 355 515 595 278 330 3 16 33.3
ＰＨＦ0045KW236K* C0045KW236A4 Ⅱ 355 515 595 358 330 4 19 43.8
ＰＨＦ0055KW236K* C0055KW236A5 Ⅱ 355 515 595 358 330 5 21 55.2
ＰＨＦ0075KW236K* C0075KW236A5 Ⅱ 355 515 595 358 330 5 22 60.4
ＰＨＦ0090KW236K* C0090KW236A6 Ⅱ 355 515 595 358 330 6 25 79.9
ＰＨＦ0110KW236K*
C0110KW236A3 I 355 515 595 278 330 3 16 39.0
C0110KW236A4 Ⅱ 355 515 595 358 330 4 20 53.3
ＰＨＦ0150KW236K*

Capacitor Unit
Model No.
Dim.
No.
Dimensions （mm）
No. of
Cells
Wt.
(kg)
Loss
(W) a b
b
(MAX) c d
400V
50Hz
ＰＨＦ0019KW435K* C0019KW435A2 Ⅰ 355 508 588 278 330 2 13 9.6
ＰＨＦ0030KW435K* C0030KW435A2 Ⅰ 355 550 630 278 330 2 14 14.4
ＰＨＦ0037KW435K* C0037KW435A2 Ⅰ 355 550 630 278 330 2 14 19.0
ＰＨＦ0045KW435K* C0045KW435A3 Ⅰ 355 508 588 278 330 3 16 24.0
ＰＨＦ0055KW435K* C0055KW435A3 Ⅰ 355 550 630 278 330 3 17 28.7
ＰＨＦ0075KW435K* C0075KW435A4 Ⅱ 355 550 630 358 330 4 21 38.1
ＰＨＦ0090KW435K* C0090KW435A5 Ⅱ 355 550 630 358 330 5 22 43.0
ＰＨＦ0110KW435K* C0110KW435A6 Ⅱ 355 550 630 358 330 6 24 52.0
ＰＨＦ0135KW435K*
C0135KW435A3 Ⅰ 355 550 630 278 330 3 17 29.4
C0135KW435A4 Ⅱ 355 550 630 358 330 4 21 37.4

Dim.
No.
Dimensions （mm）
No. of
Cells
Wt.
(kg)
Loss
(W) a b
b
(MAX)
c d
400-
440V
60Hz
ＰＨＦ0019KW436K* C0019KW436A1 Ⅰ 355 508 588 278 330 1 12 6.7
ＰＨＦ0030KW436K* C0030KW436A1 Ⅰ 355 550 630 278 330 1 12 10.0
ＰＨＦ0037KW436K* C0037KW436A2 Ⅰ 355 508 588 278 330 2 14 13.4
ＰＨＦ0045KW436K* C0045KW436A2 Ⅰ 355 550 630 278 330 2 14 16.7
ＰＨＦ0055KW436K* C0055KW436A2 Ⅰ 355 550 630 278 330 2 14 20.0
ＰＨＦ0075KW436K* C0075KW436A3 Ⅰ 355 550 630 278 330 3 14 26.4
ＰＨＦ0090KW436K* C0090KW436A3 Ⅰ 355 550 630 278 330 3 17 30.0
ＰＨＦ0110KW436K* C0110KW436A4 Ⅱ 355 550 630 358 330 4 21 36.4
ＰＨＦ0135KW436K* C0135KW436A5 Ⅱ 355 550 630 358 330 5 23 46.1
ＰＨＦ0160KW436K* C0160KW436A6 Ⅱ 355 550 630 358 330 6 25 53.0
ＰＨＦ0190KW436K*